A reevaluation of the existing Environmental Assessment following the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) 
will be prepared for ODOT and Federal Highway Administration approval. 

3.0  OPEN HOUSE PUBLIC MEETING 

3.1 MEETING NOTIFICATION 

One-hundred and forty-eight (148) property owners on the JP 24150(04) project and twenty-eight (28) property 
owners on the JP 24151(04) project were identified adjacent to or within the project limits. These owners were 
notified of the open house public meeting by postcard mailed February 11, 2025.